Pate it and Trademark Office

COVER SHEET NLY

To the Honorable Commission 100944041			Attorney Docket No. A-21327
To the Honorable Commissioner of Lateurs I		se record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying p	party(les):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ie:)
Hirok: HOSHIZAKI	and Masashi FUSE		Advanced Mobile Telecommunication Technolog Inc.
Additional name(s) of Yes X No	f conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	e:		22°c
X Assignment	Merger		Street Address: 500-1 Minamiyama, Komenoki cho
Security Agreem	nent Change of Name		Nisshin-shi, Aichi, JAPAN
O:her			City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: Dece	ember 10, 1998		Add'l name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXN >
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 092233/3			
If this document is be	eing filed together with a new application, the exe	cution (date of the application is: December 10, 1998
A Patent Application	on No. s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Not yet assigned			Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of concerning document	f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Richard L.	Aitken	_	T. 15 27 0TD 1214.
nternal Address:		7	
			X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposi account
Street Address: <u>LA</u>	ANE, AITKEN & McCANN	8.	Deposit account number:
2600 Virginia	Avenue, NW		
lity: Washington S	State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20037</u>		12/29/98
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOI USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any utached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Richard L. Aitken Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments (/1999 WVILLARI 00000048 09222313 40.00 P			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Hiroki HOSHIZAKI and Masashi FUSE hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Mobile Telecommunication Technology Inc., a corporation of Japan of 500-1 Minamiyama, Komenoki-cho, Nisshin-shi, Aichi, Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR SUPERCONDUCTOR DEVICE which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 10th day of December, 1998 (b) filed on the _____ day of ______, Serial No. _____ including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes or renewals thereof and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at Aichi, Japan, this 10th day of December, 1998 INVENTOR(S):

Hiroki HOSHIZAKI Masashi FUSF

WITNESS: Par 1 3 billion

RECORDED: 12/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9695 FRAME: 0194